belfuse.com/signal
SFAPI Series
Fixed Axial Power Inductors
The SFAPI Series is an entirely new line of fixed axial leaded power
inductors. When the current flowing through the coil changes, the time-
varying magnetic field induces a counter electromotive force in the
conductor which opposes the change in current that created it. As such,
inductors oppose any changes in current that pass through them. In power

SFAPI Series
RoHS
Compliant
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
Part Number
Inductance
@ 1 kHz
(µH)
DCR
Max
(Ω)
Temperature Rise Current
Max.
(A)
SFAPI-270K-UL 27 0.058 1.280
SFAPI-330K-UL 33 0.075 1.008
SFAPI-470K-UL 47 0.109 0.804
SFAPI-101K-UL 100 0.208 0.632
SFAPI-471K-UL 470 1.150 0.315
SFAPI-681K-UL 680 1.610 0.250
SFAPI-102K-UL 1000 2.300 0.200
SFAPI-122K-UL 1200 2.650 0.200
SFAPI-182K-UL 1800 4.030 0.158
SFAPI-222K-UL 2200 4.480 0.158
SFAPI-332K-UL 3300 6.560 0.125
SFAPI-472K-UL 4700 10.50 0.100
Notes:
 1)  I sat: The current when the inductance becomes 10% lower than its initial value (Ta = 20°C).
 2)  I rms: The current when temperature of coil increase up to max. ΔT ≤ 40°C (Ta = 20°C).
• Test equipment